

Jani Vahvanen

Managing Director

Schneider Electric Finland Oy



Jani Vahvanen joined Schneider Electric Finland Oy in November 2016 to lead the operations in Finland and Baltics. As the Managing Director of a company specializing in energy management and automation, Jani is a strong proponent of clean technology and energy efficiency.

Jani has a proven executive management track record and over 20 years of experience driving sales growth in the technology industry in locally and globally operating companies. Prior to joining Schneider Electric Jani was the MD of Hewlett Packard Enterprise managing the operations in Finland & Baltics. He has a wealth of expertise in various management positions with particular strengths in strategic sales, marketing, corporate strategy and global account management. His international business expertise spans across Europe, North America, Middle East and Africa.

Jani is passionate about driving sales, growth and developing people. Alongside his corporate responsibilities Jani also serves as a Board Member of Finnish Electrotechnical Trade Association (STK).

Jani holds an MA in Business from Helsinki School of Business. In his spare time Jani enjoys scuba diving, boating around the Finnish archipelago and travelling with his family.

## **About Schneider Electric**

At Schneider, we believe access to energy and digital is a basic human right. We empower all to make the most of their energy and resources, ensuring Life is On everywhere, for everyone, at every moment.

We provide energy and automation digital solutions for efficiency and sustainability. We combine world-leading energy technologies, real-time automation, software and services into integrated solutions for Homes, Buildings, Data Centers, Infrastructure and Industries.

We are committed to unleash the infinite possibilities of an open, global, innovative community that is passionate with our Meaningful Purpose, Inclusive and Empowered values.

## Media Relations:

Sirpa lkola, +358 40 638 6639 sirpa.ikola@schneider-electric.com